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9L/a/csl357

COIIB, CROPS

ObJ.ct: 1o compale a range of cove! crops fol their ability to take up N
durirg the autunn, to measure rates of mineralization of N after
incorporating then in spring and to measure their effects o! the
yield of a subsequent spring barley crop - l{oburn, lansome III.

E)o!.or.: D.e. Christian, D.S. Powfson.

The first year, forage rape, phacelia, ryegrass, rye, mustard, I'- and
s- barley.

D.aIg!: 3 randomised blocks of 15 plots split into 2 sub plots.

llhoL plot .r{Enalodr: 6.0 x 25.0.

Ir..trat.: AII cornbinations of: -

Whofe pfots

1. CROPS

Sub plots

3. f,

Cover crops, so n 1990, plouqhed on 13 Mar, 1991, sown
to s- barley: 14 Mar:

FO RA SB Eorage lape
PH TA SB Phacelia tanacetifolia
RY GR SB Perennial ryegrass
RYE SB Rye
tiH MU SB tlhite mustard
liU+RY SB nhite mustard + rye

2. CC SONIDI Sowinq dates of cover crops:

24 /rog 24 August, 1990
24 SEPT 24 SeptenJcer

0
50

plus three extra treatnents:

1. EXIS

CUIT EAL Cultivated faflow until sown to s. barley on 14 Mar,
1991

TUUBDOIIN Tutnbledown fal1o!r, no rleed control until sown to
s. barley, on 14 Uar, 1991

W BARLEY W. barley sown 25 Septernber, 1990, taken to naturity

Nitrogen fertilizer on 14 Mar, 1991 (kg N) as
'Nitro-chaLk':

),o2

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-46 pp 3

tLlalcsl351

sub plots

2. f frtTr Nitrogen fertilizer on 14 Mar, 1991 (kg N) as 'Nitro-
chalk' :

o
APPLIED 50 (CUI,T FAI. AtId II,I,BDOTN} OT 1OO (II BARLEY)

fOttr Th. tunbledorn fallolr was given 50 kg of seed from the Previous
rrheat crop to ensure volunteers.

B..rl rlttlicatlonr: Nanure: Magnesian linestone at ?.5 t-

strDdrtd attt ltcatlon. :
CULT FAl, plots ooly: reedkille!: Paraquat at 0-60 kg ion io 250 1.
W BARLEY plots only: Uanures: l{ treatnents aPPlied on tro occasions,

each at 50 k9- reedkillers: Diflufenican ac 0.10 kg and
lsoproturon at 1.0 kg appfied rith j.asectj.cide in 22O 1-
PungLcide: Propiconazole at 0.12 kg ln 300 1. Insecticide:
DeltarEthrln at 5.0 q.

S. ba!1ey orly: rreedkiller: !,etsulfuron-methyl at 6.0 g r.ith
fungiclde in 200 1. Eungicide: TlidemorPh at 0.26 kg.

g.ad: Forage !ape: Giant, sol,n at 30 kg.
Phacelia tanacetifolia: sorn at 30 k9-
Pelrenial ryegrass: contessa, sorn at 25 kg.
Rye: [alo, so].n at 180 kq.
tlhlte mustard: sorn at 30 kg.
White mustard + rye: soen at 15 kg and 90 kg resPectively.
W. barley: Puffin, solrn at 140 kg.
s- barley: Alexis, so!.n at 150 kg

Cultlvatloo., .tc,:-
AII plots: Deep-tine cultivated with tines 1.5 n apart and 0.4 n

deep: 18 Aug, 1990- Disced: 19 Aug. Magnesian limestone aPPlied,
lotaly cultivated: 23 Aug.

24 AUG plots only; Rotary harroied rith c!unb1e! attached, seed sor.n,
rotary barror.ed. rolled: 24 Aug.

24 SEPT ptots only: Rotary harroved r.ith ciumbler attached, and
rolled: 24 Aug. seed sorrn, rotary harroued: 24 sept.

cU!T FAL plots only: Dlsced: 23 oct. lreedklller applied: 25 Feb,
1991.

Al1 plots except !, BARLEY: PLoughed: 13 Mar. N tteatments aPPIied,
rotary cultivated, s. balIey seed sorn: 14 Mar. wee&iller and
fungicide applied: 2{ May. combine harvested: 15 Aug.

W BARLEY plots only: Rotary harroited ulth crunrbler atlached,
w. barley seed sorn: 25 Sept, 1990, rreedklllers and insecticlde
applied: 29 Nov. N treatnents applied: 14 uar and 22 

^9r, 
7997.

Fungicide applied: 21 ttay. Cornbine harvested: 5 Aug.

ICIIE: Because of rabbit danage the yields of three plots flere ]ost,
tith treatment conbinations: -

CROPS EO RA SB RYE SB RY GR SB
cc solDr 24 sEPl 24 SEPI 24 AUG

Estimated values ,ere used in the analysis-
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9LlA/cs/3s7

CRII]X I(XNES/EECIARE

*ir*i Tables of neans *,***

SPRII|C BTRLEY

cc solrDt
CROPS

EO RJA SB

PTI TA SB
RY GR SB

RYE SB
WII HU SB
t{tl+RY sB

Mean

l{
CROPS

FO RA SB
PH TA SB
RY GR SB

RYE SB
IIH MU SB
WU+RY SB

Mean

r
cc golaDa

24 AUG
24 SEPT

tlean

cRog
FO RA SB

PE TA SB

RY GR SB

RIE SB

na !fi, sB

IIU+RY SB

f, trlel
E)rIRI

CULT FAL
TUUBDOIIN

Uean

GRAI{D T,IEAN 4.50

24 AUG 24 SEPT

4.38 5.?8
4 .05 4.74
4 .00 4 -L2
3. ?3 4 .89
4 - 65 3.89
4.13 5.66

4 -'t5

50

5.53
5.34
3-62
4-10
5. 04
5.59

4 -91

50

4 -75
5.19

4.97

5,08
4 ,09
4 .06
4 ,31
4 -21
5.20

4.50

Uean

5.08
{ .09
4.06
4.31
4 -21
5.20

4.50

Mean

4.26
4.'75

4.50

50

5.01
6.05
5 -44
5 -23
2 -12
4 -52
4 -69
4.71
5.35
4.72
5 -24
5.90

Mean

3. 87
5.0 5

4-46

4 -26

0

4.53
2.85
4.49
3 .92
3.50
4.80

4 .03

0

3.16
4.30

4.03

x
cc gotol

24 AUG

24 SEPT
24 AUG

24 SEPI
24 AUG

24 SEPT
24 AUG

24 SEPT
24 AOG

24 SEPT
24 AUG

24 SEPT

0

3.?6
5-51
2.66
3.04
5 .27

2.77
5.0?
3,95
3,06
4.18
5.42

o

2 .85
5.06

3. 96

APPT,IED

4.88
s-06

4-91
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9LlA/CS/331

GRAIN mNIEg/EEgtlnE

*r*** Tab]es of means rirri

YIIIIER, BIRI. T

X EXIRI o A?PLTED Mean
4.58 5.9? 5.27

ar* Standard ertors of dlfferences of neans irr

cRoPg cc sctDt If caoPg
cc solDl

0.664 0-384 0.350 0.910

cnoPg cc soSDT caoPg x EtrtB
x r cc aollD!

f,
0.899 0.519 t.212 0.85?

Except when comparing means with the same level(s) of
cn@s 0 - 857
cc sotaDt 0.495
cRes-cc sobr L-2,.2

E:llAI X ErrRl,
lxlRl

0-940 \-2'12
Except shen cory)aring neans rith the saDe level(s) of
EIIRI L.212

f,OlE: do not use SED for comparisons involviag nint€r Barley means

***,* Stratum standard elrols and coefficlents of variation r***a

Straturn d.f.

BLOCK.WP 26
BI,OCK-WP.SP 25

GRAIN UEAN Dttt 83.8

cvl

1.15 25 .6
1.48 33-0

stxrH totra8g/EtgllnE

i**** Tables of means 1****

SPR:trIC BInIl T

CC SOID! 24 AUc 24 SEPT uean
CROPg

FO RA SB 1.94 2.60 2.27
Plt TA SB 2-2't 1-?0 1.99
RY GR SB 1,65 L.?0 1.6?

RYE SB l-49 2.04 1.?5
r{fl uu sB t.g'l 2.78 2.01
wu+RY sB 1-83 2.37 2_LO

Mean 1.86 2 -f0 1- 98
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9Llvel3s1
gmtx rolnls,/aiclrlt
***rr Tab1e3 of neans rri**

r
cRoPtt

FO RA SB
PE TA SB
RY GR SB

RYE SB
WE MU SB
wu+RY sB

lrean

r
oc soEl

24 AUG
24 SEPT

llean

CROPg

EO RA SB

PH 1A SB

RY GR SB

RYE SB

WII UU SB

l{u+RY sB

r ErlRI
EXml

CULT FAL
TU},BDOWN

l{ean

GRAND I,IBA}I 1.98

rIlltIR BIRI,EI

x
cc s()tDt

2{ AUG

24 SEPT
24 AUG

24 SEPI
24 AUG

24 SEPT
24 AUC

24 AUG

24 SEPI
24 AUG

24 SEPT

0

0.90
2.94

7.92

0

2.09
1.15
1.90
1.5{
1.68
1.8S

1.?1

0

1.57
1. g4

1.71

5o

2-45
2.43
1.4s
1.99
2.46
2.32

2.25

50

2 -75
2 -35

2 -25

l{ean

2.27
1.99
1.67
1.75
2.O1
2. 10

1.98

Uean

2-L0

1.98

APPLIED

2 -04
2 .05

2 -05

0

1.68

t.28
1.01
2.34
1.46
0.91
2 -71
1-6?
1.69
| .52
2 -23

50

2.20
2.69
3 -26
2.40
0-95
1.94
2.06
1.91
2.21
2.66
2.\A
2.5L

Mean

L-41
2.50

1.98

Mean
2.91

N EXTRA O APPI-IED
2.7't 3.1?

STR.AI{ MEAN DIl* 89.3

P',OT AREA IIARVESTED O. OO252
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